TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM612256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent		12/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maroon Group Canada Holdings, ULC
Street Address:	300-627 Lyons Lane
City:	Oakville
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6J 5z7
Entity Type:	ULC: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4593822	CAMLOW
Registration Number:	4818205	CAMBRIAN
Registration Number:	2463974	BREAK-UP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	536585
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=12-3-20 NXT Capital 5-TM#page1.tif source=12-3-20 NXT Capital 5-TM#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0361

900583537

source=12-3-20 NXT Capital 5-TM#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0362 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of December, 2020, by NXT CAPITAL, LLC, in its capacity as Agent ("Agent"),

in favor of MAROON GROUP CANADA HOLDINGS, ULC, a Canadian unlimited liability

company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby (i) terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all liens

and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks listed on

<u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Collateral</u>") pursuant to that certain Notice of Grant of

Security Interest in Trademark Rights, dated as of September 23, 2019, executed by Company in

favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 28, 2020

at Reel/Frame 6925/0278 and on April 28, 2020 at File No. 1554368 with the Canadian Intellectual

Property Office and (ii) reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may

have in the Released Collateral to Company. Any right, title or interest of Agent in such Released

Collateral shall hereby cease and become void. Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge,

procure, and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably

requested by Company to effect the termination and release of the security interest contemplated

hereby.

[Signature Page Follows]

12160570v2 11/30/2020 2:47 PM 6492.168

TRADEMARK REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0363 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

By:_

Name: Jeff White

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

U.S. FEDERAL, CANADIAN and EUROPEAN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Description	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
CAMLOW	United States	4593832	26-AUG-2014
CAMBRIAN	United States	4818205	22-8 EP -2015
CAMBRAN			
BREAK-UP	United States	2463974	26-JUN-2001
CAMLAC	Canada	TM4841681	30-JAN-2013
Cambrian Griffin davign	Canada	TMA287375	03- 0 07-2014
CAMBRIAN Cambrian Griffin design MCAMBRIAN	Canada	TM4887376	03-OCT-2014
CAMLOW	Canada	TM1A849443	25-APR-2013
CAMBREN	Canada	TMA733099	23-JAN-2009
CAMBRIAN	Canada	TMA670473	18-AUG-2006
CAMBRIAN & Design	Canzda	TMA678478	18-AUG-2006
(2000)(20 CAMBREX	Canada	TMA611254	27-MAY-2004
BREAK-UP	Canoda	TMA563081	08-JUN-2002
CAMLOW	Ешгорека Сакса	12738019	11-AUG-2814

U.S. FEDERAL and CANADIAN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

 Trademark Description
 Application No.
 Application Date

 LIFE INSPIRED INGREDIENTS
 Canada
 1874777
 22-DEC-2017

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007122 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 12/03/2020